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Sl. 

No. 

Country Name and Address of the Participant 

1.  ASCLME Dr. David Vousden, 

Regional Director, 

Agulhas and Somali Current Large Marine Ecosystems Project, ASCLME 

House, 18, Somerset Street, PBag 1015,  

Grahamstown, 6140, South Africa. 

Cell: +27-(0)79-038-6802 

Office: +27-(0)46-636-2984 

Fax: +27-(0)46-622-6621 

Email: david.vousden@asclme.org  

2.  Australia Dr. Andreas Schiller,  

Deputy Chief, Marine 

CSIRO Marine and Atmospheric Research - Hobart 

Castray Esplanade  

Hobart TAS 7000, Australia 

Phone: +61 3 6232 5300 

Email: Andreas.Schiller@csiro.au  

3.  Bangladesh Dr. Mohammed Ashraful Azam Khan 

Professor and Director 

Institute of Marine Sciences and Fisheries 

University of Chittagong 

Bangladesh 

E-mail: aakimscu@yahoo.com  

4.  India Dr. Shailesh Nayak, 

Secretary, Ministry of Earth Sciences, 

Chairman, IndOOS Resource Forum, 

Ministry of Earth Sciences, Govt.of India,  

Prithvi Bhavan, IMD Campus,  

Opp. India Habitat Centre, Lodi Road,  

New Delhi – 110003, INDIA 

Tel: 0091 40 24629771 / 24629772  

Fax: 0091 40 24629777  

Email: secretary@moes.gov.in  

5.   Dr. Sateesh Shenoi, 

Director,  

Indian National Centre for Ocean Information Services (INCOIS),  

‘Ocean Valley’, Pragathi Nagar BO, Nizampet SO, 

Hyderabad-500054, Andhra Pradesh, India 

Tel:0091 40-23895000 

Fax: 0091 40 2389 5001 

Email: shenoi@incois.gov.in 

6.   Dr. M. Ravichandran, 

Head, Modelling and Ocean Observations Group (MOG), 

Co-Chair, IOP, 

Pragathi Nagar BO, Nizampet SO, 

Hyderabad-500054, Andhra Pradesh, India 

Tel:0091 40-23895004 

Fax: 0091 40 2389 5001 
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Email:  ravi@incois.gov.in  

7.   Dr. T. Srinivasa Kumar, 

Head, Advisory Services and Satellite Oceanography Group (ASG),  

Officer, IOGOOS, 

Indian National Centre for Ocean Informaiton Services (INCOIS), ‘Ocean 

Valley’,  

Pragathi Nagar BO, Nizampet SO, 

Hyderabad-500054, Andhra Pradesh, India 

Tel:0091 40-23895006 

Fax: 0091 40 2389 5001 

Email: srinivas@incois.gov.in  

8.   Dr. Satya Prakash  

Scientist, Ocean Sciences and Information Services Group (ISG) 

Executive, SIBER IPO 

Indian National Centre for Ocean Information Services (INCOIS), 

"Ocean Valley", 

Pragathi Nagar (BO); Nizampet (SO); 

Hyderabad - 500 090, India. 

Email: satyap@incois.gov.in, satya29prakash@gmail.com  

Phone No.: 0091 040 23886093(Off.); 23894922(Res.);  

Mobile: 0091 9492856218(Mobile) 

9.   Mr. M. Nagaraja Kumar, 

Secretary, Indian Ocean Global Ocean Observing System (IOGOOS), 

Scientist In-charge, PFZ Mission,  

Indian National Centre for Ocean Informaiton Services (INCOIS), ‘Ocean 

Valley’, Pragathi Nagar BO, Nizampet SO, 

Hyderabad-500054, Andhra Pradesh, India 

Tel:0091 40-23895013 

Fax: 0091 40 2389 50141 

Emaill: raja@incois.gov.in ; raja.masuluri@gmail.com  

10.  IOC/ Africa Dr. Mika Odido 

Coordinator, IOC Sub Commission for Africa and the Adjacent Island 

States, UNESCO Regional Bureau for Sciences in Africa 

UN Gigiri Complex Block C 

P.O. Box 30592 00100 Nairobi, Kenya 

Tel: +254 20 7621244 

Email: m.odido@unesco.org 

11.  IOC/Perth Dr Nick D'Adamo  

Head- Perth Regional Programme Office of the IOC, UNESCO  

c/- Bureau of Meteorology  

5th floor, 1100 Hay Street (corner of Harvest Tce), West Perth 6005, 

Western Australia.  

Ph (direct) +61-8-92262899 or (reception) +61-8-92632222   Fax  +61-8-

92260599  

Email nick.d'adamo@bom.gov.au 

12.  Iran Dr. Ahmad Taghdimi,  

Head of Cultural and Educational Affairs Budget Department,  

President Deputy Strategic Planning and Control of IR. Iran 

Safi Ali shah St., Baharestan square,  

Tehran, 1149943141, IR Iran. 

Tel: 0098 2133271 

13.   Dr. Vahid Chegini 

Director of 

Iranian National Institute for Oceanography (INIO) 

mailto:ravi@incois.gov.in
mailto:srinivas@incois.gov.in
mailto:satyap@incois.gov.in
mailto:satya29prakash@gmail.com
mailto:raja@incois.gov.in
mailto:raja.masuluri@gmail.com
mailto:m.odido@unesco.org
mailto:nick.d'adamo@bom.gov.au


 

#3, Etemad Zadeh St., Fatemi Ave., Tehran ,  

Iran, 1411813389  

Tel: (098)2166944867 

Fax: (098)2166944866 

Email: v_chegini@inio.ac.ir, vahid.chegini@gmail.com 

14.   Dr. Said Mazaheri  

Assistant Professor of Offshore Engineering 

Invited Lecturer, Faculty of Engineering, IUST 

Head of Ocean Engineering and Technology Research Center (OETRC), 

National Institute for Oceanography 

No. 3, Etemadzadeh, Fatemi Garbi 

Tehran, Iran 

Tel. & Fax: +98 21 66566962 

Email: said.mazaheri@gmail.com, said.mazaheri@inio.ac.ir 

15.  Japan  Dr.Weidong Yu,  

First Institute of Oceanography,  

State Oceanic Administration,  

Qingdao 266061, China.  

E-mail: wdyu@fio.org.cn  

16.  NOAA/USA Dr. Sidney Thurston 

Overseas Program Development 

NOAA Global Ocean-Climate Observations 

Climate Program Office, R/CPO 

1100 Wayne Ave., Room 1202 

Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-5603 USA 

Tel: +1-301-427-2459 

Fax: +1-301-427-0033 

Cell: +1-703-725-9487 

Email: Sidney.Thurston@noaa.gov  

17.  Maldives Dr. Abdulla Naseer 

Permanent Secretary 

Ministry of Fisheries and Agriculture 

Velaanaage, Ameer Ahmed Magu, 

Male’- 20096, Republic of Maldives 

Tel: (960) 3322625; Fax: (960) 3326558    

Email: abdulla.naseer@fishagri.gov.mv   

18.  Mauritius Dr. Rezah Badal,  

Officer-In charge,  

Mauritius Oceanography Institute 

France Centre, Victoria Avenue 

Quatre-Bornes, Mauritius 

Voice : (230) 427 4434 

Fax : (230) 427 4433 

Email: rezahmb@moi.intnet.mu  

19.  South Africa Mr Johan Stander, 

Regional Manager, Western Cape, Northern Cape.  

National Marine Service, Antarctica and Islands South African Weather 

Service, Head Office  

P O Box 21,  Cape Town International Airport 

 Cape Town 7525, South Africa 

Telephone: + 27 (21) 934-0450 

Fax: + 27 (21) 934-4590  

E-mail: johan.stander@weathersa.co.za  

20.   Prof. Kanthi K. A. S. Yapa 
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Department of Physics 

University of Ruhuna 

Matara, Sri Lanka. 

Email: kanthi@phy.ruh.ac.lk  
21.  Tanzania Prof. Dr Desiderius CP MASALU 

Director 

Institute of Marine Science 

University of Dar es Salaam 

PO Box 668, Mizingani Road 

Zanzibar, TANZANIA 

Phone: +255 24 2230741/2232128 

Fax: +255 24 2233050 

Email: director@ims.udsm.ac.tz 
22.  Tanzania Prof. Alfonse M. Dubi 

Deputy Vice Chancellor - Planning, Finance and Administration 

The Nelson Mandela African Institute of Science and Technology 

Nelson Mandela Rd., P.O. Box 447 ARUSHA,  

TANZANIA 

Tel.: +255-27-2970003 Direct line 

Telefax: +255-27-2970016 

Cell.: +255-786-198-740, +255-754-462-417 

Email: alfonse.dubi@nm-aist.ac.tz  

23.  Thailand Dr. Somkiat Khokiattiwong, 

Chair, SEA-GOOS, 

Phuket Marine Biological Center, 

Thailand Department of Marine and Coastal Resources 

51, Dhidate Road, P.O. Box 60, PHUKET 

83000 THAILAND 

Tel: +66 76 391128; Fax: +66 76 391127 

Email: somkiat@e-mail.in.th; skhokiattiwong@gmail.com 

24.  USA Prof. Raliegh Hood, 

Chair-SIBER, 

Professor, Horn Point Laboratory, 

University of Maryland, 

PO Box 775, Cambridge, MD 21613 

Tel: 410-221-8434 

Fax: 410-228-3890 

Email: rhood@umces.edu  

25.   Dr. Jerry Wiggert, 

Secretary, SIBER, 

Assistant Professor, Dept. of Marine Sciences 

Univ. of Southern Mississippi 

1020 Balch Blvd. 

Stennis Space Center, MS 39529-9904 

Tel: 228-688-3491 / 228-688-3177 (Dept.) 

Fax: 228-688-1121 

Email: jerry.wiggert@usm.edu  
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